

Date: December 16, 2023,

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

## <u>Scrip Code - 543895</u>

Sub: Press release

<u>Reference:</u> Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. ('Listing Regulations').

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the press release by the Company titled "Padma Mishra, Whole Time Director of Exhicon Events Media Solutions Limited wins Iconic Women Directors Awards 2023"

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You
Yours faithfully,
For **Exhicon Events Media Solutions Limited**,

Pranjul Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A67725

Encl.: as above

## **EXHICON EVENTS MEDIA SOLUTIONS LIMITED**



## "PADMA MISHRA, WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR OF EXHICON EVENTS MEDIA SOLUTIONS LIMITED WINS ICONIC WOMEN DIRECTORS AWARDS 2023"



Padma Mishra, the Whole-Time Director and Promoter of Exhicon Media Solutions Limited, has been honored with the esteemed "Iconic Women Director Awards 2023".

This accolade celebrates her noteworthy contributions as a woman business leader, specifically in strengthening and cultivating resilient boardrooms

The Iconic Women Director Awards, held alongside the Women Directors Conclave, represents a groundbreaking initiative and serves as a unique platform for Women Board Leaders in India. The event unfolded during the 3rd Women Directors Conclave 2023 hosted by Bombay Stock Exchange at the BSE Auditorium in Mumbai on December 15, 2023. The Awards is organized by Mentor My Board, a pioneering tech platform dedicated to empowering directors in Indian boardrooms, the awards underscore the significant achievements of women leaders.

Padma Mishra's recognition is a remarkable achievement, highlighting her exceptional role among women business leaders in the Indian Exhibition Industry. With a background in overseeing end-to-end operations for large-format exhibitions in India and overseas, Padma has successfully orchestrated and managed over 1000 exhibitions and events for the government, private sector, and corporate entities in India. Additionally, she plays a pivotal role in overseeing the overseas operations of Exhicon group-promoted subsidiaries in Hong Kong, UAE, and Thailand. Padma's acknowledgment at the "Iconic Women Director Awards" serves as a testament to her leadership and expertise in navigating the dynamic and challenging exhibition sector.

Padma expressed gratitude upon receiving this exclusive recognition for Women Business Leaders. She said "This acknowledgment truly reflects "Nari Shakti", the feminine strength, of India's burgeoning economic powerhouse. This recognition not only for me as an individual but also underscores the broader empowerment and contributions of women in shaping the business landscape of the country".

## **EXHICON EVENTS MEDIA SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as Exhicon Events Media Solutions Private Limited) CIN:U74990MH2010PLC208218

Regd. Office: 103, Crystal Paradise, DS Road, off Veera Desai Road,

Andheri(W), Mumbai-400053. Maharashtra-India

Toll Free: 1800 258 8103 | Email: info@exhicongroup.com | www.exhicongroup.com